MILLARD COUNTY COMMISSION AGENDA

Public Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Millard County, Utah, will meet in Regular Public Session at the Millard County Courthouse, 50 South Main, Fillmore, Utah commencing at 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, June 15, 2010.

10:00 A.M. Public is Welcomed

Opening Statements

10:10 A.M. Swearing in of Craig Greathouse as the Interim County Commissioner

10:15 A.M. Milford Wind Corridor, LLC Project Progress and Construction

10:25 A.M. Ratify the Approval of a Purchasing Card in the Amount of \$1,000 for Darlene Scott, USU Extension

Ratify the Signing of the 2010 Tax Sale Reconciliation

Possible Approval of a Business License for Firestorm Pyrotechnics, Inc. - Owner Steve Shriber

10:30 A.M. Discussion and Possible Adoption of Ordinance No. 10-06-15, an Ordinance to Place a Moratorium Development on Hillsides and Mountainous Areas for Six Months Until a Land Use Ordinance is Enacted to Address the Historic

Water Flows and Source Protection Areas.

10:45 A.M. Sheriff Dekker to Present an Award to Deputy Ewart

10:50 A.M. Possible Approval of an Agreement Between Millard County and Sportsite

11:00 A.M. Discussion and Possible Approval of Funding for Reprinting Tourism Brochures - Deb Haveron

11:10 A.M. Discussion and Possible Approval of the Bookmobile Contract for 2010-2011

11:15 A.M. Possible Adoption of Millard County 2010 General Tax Rate

11:25 A.M. Possible Adoption of Local Assessing and Collecting Tax Rate

11:35 A.M. Other Business

11:45 A.M. Discussion by Each Commissioner, County Attorney, Elected Official and Secretary

11:55 A.M. Approval of the Minutes of June 1, 2010

Noon Lunch Break

1:45 P.M. Public Input

1:50 P.M. Auditor's Report

Possible Approval of Hardship Abatement Applications

Possible Board of Equalization (BOE) Discussion and or Action

Treasurer's Report

Other

Possible Closed Meeting Pursuant to Utah Code Annotated Section 52-4-4&5

2:05 P.M. Work Meeting with Rocky Mountain Power to Discuss the Sigurd to Red Butte Transmission Line.

Dated this 10th Day of June 2010

Daron P. Smith, Chairperson